
ATTACHMENT B 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT. 
2019~20 PARTICIPATING CITIES' ACTIVITIES 

City/Activity 

Fowler Panzak Park ADA Restroom 

Kerman Stanislaus Ave Park Development 

Kingsburg Senior Center Improvements 

Reedley City Street Improvements, Phase IX 

Selma Sidewalk Connectivity 

Total 

CDBGAmount 

$ 51,460 

$137,989 

$ 88,711 

$246,452 

$218,555 

$743,167 
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ATTACHMENT C 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 
PUBLIC FACILITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

UNINCORPORATED AREA 
2019-20 

RECOMMENDEDFORFUNrnNG 

Rank Proiect Name 

1 Caruthers Lift Station Replacement 

2 Malaga Fire Hydrant Improvements 

BACK-UP LIST 

3 Sierra Oaks Roofing, Solar and ADA Improvements· 

4 Fresno County Fire Protection Dist(ict Station 93 
Water Tender Refurbish 

Project 
Amount 

$250,000 

$250,000 

$ 84,350 

$240,000 

Based on receipt of projected program income, $500,722 of CDBG funding is 
recommended for Public Facility and Infrastructure Improvement Projects in the 
Unincorporated Area. Additional projects are then funded from the back-up list in 
the proposed priority order as funds may be become available during the course 
of the year. 
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