### **ATTACHMENT B**

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2019-20 PARTICIPATING CITIES' ACTIVITIES

<u>City/Activity</u>		CDBG Amount
Fowler Panzak Park ADA Restroom		\$ 51,460
Kerman Stanislaus Ave Park Development		\$137,989
Kingsburg Senior Center Improvements		\$ 88,711
Reedley City Street Improvements, Phase IX		\$246,452
Selma Sidewalk Connectivity		\$218,555
	Total	\$743,167

#### ATTACHMENT C

# COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PUBLIC FACILITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS UNINCORPORATED AREA 2019-20

#### RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

<u>Rank</u>	Project Name	Project <u>Amount</u>
1	Caruthers Lift Station Replacement	\$250,000
2	Malaga Fire Hydrant Improvements	\$250,000
	BACK-UP LIST	•
3	Sierra Oaks Roofing, Solar and ADA Improvements	\$ 84,350
4	Fresno County Fire Protection District Station 93 Water Tender Refurbish	\$240,000

Based on receipt of projected program income, \$500,722 of CDBG funding is recommended for Public Facility and Infrastructure Improvement Projects in the Unincorporated Area. Additional projects are then funded from the back-up list in the proposed priority order as funds may be become available during the course of the year.